Wasaga Beach Community Presbyterian Church Contact Information Privacy Policy, September, 2024

Contact information collected electronically by the Wasaga Beach Community Presbyterian Church will only be used for the purpose of communicating electronically (via email) with the members and adherents of Wasaga Beach Community Presbyterian Church. All electronic contact information is gathered internally by the Church Website Administrator and is kept with the Roll Clerk of the Session of the Wasaga Beach Community Presbyterian Church. This information may be shared internally in print form only with the members and adherents of the Congregation and will only be made available at the Church or upon request from the Roll Clerk of Session. Use of this information for purposes other than that described above is not permitted.